AN ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED MANUFACTURER
AN OHSAS 18001: 2007  MANUFACT URER
AN ISO 14001: 2004  MANUFACTURER
DATA SHEET
Name of Product :  CEMENT TYPE RESISTOR SQP)
Sales Executive : Date : 19/7/2016
Prepared by Inspected by
Audited by Authorized by

2. TYPE
It is composed of description , rated wattage , nominal resistance , tolerance and packaging.
2.1 Explanation of part numbers :
2.2 Example of expression :
Part Number  Description
SQP 200 10R JBP Cement Type Resistor, 2W, 10Ω, +/-5% tolerance , bulk pack.
Remarks: R=Ω
2 0 0 1 0 R J B P P Q S
Resistance
Tolerance
Code  Tol.
J 5%
K 10%
Suffix for Packaging
& Special Product
BP Bulk Pack
Body
Size
S Small
Size
 Power Rating
 Code  Wattage
200 2.0(2W)
300 3.0(3W)
500 5.0(5W)
700 7.0(7W)
1000 10.0(10W)
1500 15.0(15W)
2000 20.0(20W)
Nominal Resistance Value
page 2/5
PRODUCT :  CEMENT TYPE RESISTOR TYPE :  SQP-2W/3W/5W/7W/10W/15W/20W
3. SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE  - 1
 DESCRIPTION
SQP200 SQP300 SQP 500 SQP 700 SQP 1000 SQP 1500 SQP 2000
 POWE R RATING AT 70℃
2W 3W 5W 7W 10W 15W 20W
 OPERATING TEMP.RANGE
-40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃ -40 ~ +155℃ ℃
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT ±350PPM ±350PPM ±350PPM ±350PPM ±350PPM ±350PPM ±350PPM
 INSULATION RESISTANCE
MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ MIN. 20 MΩ
 HUMIDITY
±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω) ±(5%R+0.05Ω)
 SHORT-TIME OVERLOAD
±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω) ±(2.5%R+0.05Ω)
 SOLDERABILITY
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
MIN.75%
COVERED
 LOAD LIFE
±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω) ±(5%R+0.1Ω)
 FLAME
RETARDANT NO FLAMING NO FLAMING NO FLAMING NO FLAMING NO FLAMING NO FLAMING NO FLAMING
page 3/5
PRODUCT :  CEMENT TYPE RESISTOR TYPE :  SQP-2W/3W/5W/7W/10W/15W/20W